

SECTION 00942 – Change Order Form

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/8/2024

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/8/2024

OWNER: **Indian River County**
 CONTRACTOR **Dickerson Infrastructure, Inc. dba Dickerson Florida, Inc.**
 Project: **11TH DRIVE & 37TH STREET ROADWAY AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS**
 OWNER's Project No. **IRC-2001** OWNER'S Bid No. **2023009**

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order: The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items and time to finalize the contract.

Attachments: Description of Itemized Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Description	Amount
Original Contract Price	<u>\$3,478,155.50</u>
Net Increase from previous Change Order No. <u>1</u> :	<u>\$202,836.28</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	<u>\$3,680,991.78</u>
Net decrease of this Change Order:	<u>\$(72,523.53)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	<u>\$3,608,468.25</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
Description	Time
Original Contract Time:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>240</u>
Final Completion:	<u>270</u>
Net change from previous Change Order No. <u>1</u> :	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>120</u>
Final Completion:	<u>120</u>
Contract Time prior to this Change Order:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>360</u>
Final Completion:	<u>390</u>
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>83</u>
Final Completion:	<u>83</u>
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>443</u>
Final Completion:	<u>473</u>

ACCEPTED:
By:
CONTRACTOR

RECOMMENDED:
By:
PROJECT MANAGER

APPROVED:
By:
OWNER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: 11th Drive and 37th Street Roadway & Intersection Improvements

PROJECT NO. IRC-2001 BID NO. 2023009

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
327-70-8	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (Avg. 1.5" Depth)	SY	78.49	232.00	18,209.68	
337-7-82A	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C (FC 9.5, 1.5" Lift)	TN	519.58	275.00	142,884.50	
430-175-130	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 30" S/CD (RCP)	LF	3.00	285.00	855.00	
522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways (Fiber Reinforce) (6" Thick)	SY	12.00	72.00	864.00	
522-4	Bus Shelter Pad-Concrete (6" Thick Fiber Reinforce)	SY	2	86.00	172.00	
527-2	Detectable Warnings (Yellow)	SF	3	37.00	111.00	
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	7,320	4.00	29,280.00	
706-1-1	Raised Pavement Markers	EA	159	6.00	954.00	
WCD-1	VOIDED - PART OF CHANGE ORDER 1	-	-	-		
WCD-2	REMOVE PARKING LIGHT POLE/REINSTALL AT NEW LOCATION	LS	1	10,536.75	10,536.75	
WCD-3	VOIDED - PART OF CHANGE ORDER 1	-	-	-		
WCD-4	MILLINGS ACCESS - MAINTAIN DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	11,373.00	11,373.00	
WCD-5	ACCOMMODATE INFLOWING DRAINAGE FROM EXISTING 24" DIAMETER CMP STORM DRAIN	LS	1	1,421.28	1,421.28	
WCD-6	DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATIONS FOR MAST ARMS 1 & 2	LS	1	9,691.50	9,691.50	
WCD-7	INSTALL NEW 6" WATER LINE GATE VALVE & SLEEVE AT EXISTING VALVE AT ST 7+15	LS	1	6,439.50	6,439.50	
WCD-8	INSTALL REVISED DRILL SHAFT FOUNDATION CAPS FOR MAST ARMS 1 & 2	LS	1	20,823.60	20,823.60	
WCD-9	PROVIDE PAYMENT FOR AS-BUILTS	LS	1	8,050.00	8,050.00	
334-1-13	Superpave Asphalt Concrete, Traffic C, (SP 12.5, 2" Lift)	TN	145	300.00		43,464.00
430-175-118	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 18" S/CD (RCP)	LF	54	100.00		5,400.00
IRC-1	Replacement Trees (North 11th Dr.)	LS	1	12,000.00		12,000.00
IRC-2	Electric Power Pole & OHW System, Relocate (37th Street)	EA	2	100.00		200.00
IRC-3	Electric Junction Box, Underground, Relocate (37th Street)	EA	2	100.00		200.00
IRC-4	Electric Junction Box, Underground, Relocate (11th Dr. & 36th Street)	EA	1	100.00		100.00
IRC-5	Electric Power Pole & OHW System, Relocate (11th Dr. & 36th Street)	EA	1	100.00		100.00
IRC-10	Trees to be Removed (Palms)	EA	3	300.00		900.00
CO1 - QUOTE NO. 6	LINE STOP AND ISOLATION VALVE	LS	1	21,825.34		21,825.34
FA	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	250,000.00		250,000.00
SUBTOTALS					261,665.81	334,189.34
PROJECT NAME: 11th Drive and 37th Street Roadway & Intersection Improvements					TOTAL	\$ (72,523.53)